New York City Offers Fall/Winter Interpretive Hikes

Search | Email Updates | Contact Us

Residents Business Visitors Government Office of the Mayor

05-47

Environmental Protection

Fall Foliage 📓

001

РНОТО ІПЕО...

Schoharie Reservoir - New York City Water Supply System

SEARCH Advanced Search

facebook

flickr

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 31, 2005 Contact: Ian Michaels (718) 595-6600

New York City Offers Fall/Winter Interpretive Hikes

Commissioner Emily L. Lloyd of the New York City Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) announced today that DEP will offer interpretive hikes at New York City watershed recreation areas on the first Saturday of each month during the fall and winter seasons. DEP staff will lead the hikes and travel will be on foot, snowshoe, or cross-country ski as conditions allow.

"Our summer hikes are popular and give people the opportunity to learn more about the recreation areas and what we do to protect the watershed, so we thought we'd offer winter hikes also," said Commissioner Lloyd. "There are many great areas in the watershed that are used for skiing, snowshoeing and winter hiking, and, of course, it is a different world in winter," continued Commissioner Lloyd. Hikers who have valid Access Permits are invited to participate. Access Permits are free, last for five years and are easy to obtain. For information on obtaining an Access Permit and other recreation opportunities, visit the DEP website at www.nyc.gov/watershedrecreation or call DEP Land Management toll-free at 1-800-575-LAND (5263).

Those interested in joining a hike this winter should call the local DEP Land Management Office specified below for more information. Hikes start at 10:00 AM and last about 4 hours. Schedule and locations are as follows:

November 5: Mink Hollow Unit, Town of Woodstock. Meet on Mink Hollow Road about1.5 miles north of the Route 212 intersection. Call 845-657-2663.

December 3: Covesville Unit, Town of Middletown. Meet on Hog Mountain Road about ³/₄ mile west of the Big Red Kill Road intersection. Please note that this location has changed from earlier publications. Call 607-588-6231.

January 7: East Fishkill Unit, Town of East Fishkill. Meet on Route 52 about 3 miles north of Exit 17 for Route 84. Call 845-225-8144.

February 4: South Rondout Unit, Town of Wawarsing. Meet on Sherman Road about ³/₄ mile southwest of the Route 55 intersection. Call 845-985-0386.

March 4: Flynn Brook Unit, Towns of Andes and Colchester.

MORE INFORMATION

NYC Department of Environmental Protection Communications & Intergovernmental Affairs

59-17 Junction Boulevard 19th Floor Flushing, NY 11373

(718) 595 - 6600

twitter

Home

CUSTOMER SERVICES

Ways to Pay Your Bill

Account Information

Customer Assistance

Water Rates

Property Managers and Trade Professionals

WATER UTILITIES

Drinking Water

Wastewater

Stormwater

Harbor Water

THE WATERSHED

Watershed Protection

Watershed Recreation

CITYWIDE INITIATIVES

Regulatory Reform

Environmental Education

Conservation Programs

Air Pollution Control

Noise Codes & Complaints

BUSINESSES & PROFESSIONALS

Forms & Permits Doing Business with DEP Asbestos Abatement

New York City Offers Fall/Winter Interpretive Hikes

Construction, Demolition & Abatement	Meet at Pepacton Cemetery on BWS Road 6 about 3.5 miles from the intersection with County Route 1 (Tremperskill). Call 607-363-7009.
ABOUT DEP	
Inside DEP News DEP Featured In Stories from DEP Press Releases Public Notices Testimony and Public Comments Capital Projects Job Opportunities Environmental Reviews A to Z Index Contact Us	

Copyright 2011 The City of New York

Contact Us | FAQs | Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Site Map